AIR-COOLED,
250AMpr
350 AMP
450 AMP
SPRAY MASTER™
MIG GUN
English
Fran§ais

250 amp = I 350 amp = I 450 amp =
.045" (1,2mm) .045" (1,2mm) 1/16" (1,6mm)
3.03 MIG GUN PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
NOTE
Tweco MIG guns, as a general rule, have a specific nomenclature incorporated
within each part number to help determine the wire size of each MIG gun.
Example Part Number:
350 AMP, 15 foot (5 M) cable
I
,MSI
1
315
1
13545,
I I
Spray Master .035"-.045" Wire Capacity
(0,9mm - 1,2mm)
89200009 3-11 MIGGun Specifications
~
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
SECTION 4:
MIG GUN INSTALLATION
NOTE
Be certain that the end user (welder, operator, or helper) reads and understands
these instructions. Be certain that the welder also reads Section 2 "Safety
Precautions. "
&.WARNING
Electric shock can cause injury or death.
WIRE FEEDER
GUN
\
GROUND WORK PIECE
Figure 1: Standard MIG Gun Installation
4.01 DIRECT PLUG MIG GUN INSTALLATION
Direct plug MIG guns install by directly inserting the rear connector plug into the feeder wire
guide outlet (see figure 2) and tightening the plug retaining screw. All models of MIG guns,
except the Euro-Kwik guns, require a control wire assembly to attach the MIG gun trigger leads
to the feeder. The control wire assemblies plug into the rear connector case of the MIG gun, and
into the control wire receptacle on the feeder. Euro-Kwik connections are installed by inserting
the gun connection into the feeder receptacle, aligning the conduit plug first, then the gas plug.
Push until all fittings are seated, then tighten the nut hand tight as shown in figure 3.
Figure 2 Figure 3
MIG Gun Installation 4-12 89200009
f
SAFETY AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
4.02 TWECO~ MIG-KWIK CONNECTION AND ADAPTER KIT
INSTALLATION
Installation of a Tweco MIG gun with a Tweco connector plug, may require an adapter kit.
Choose the correct adapter kit for your wire feeder from the Adapter Kit Listing. To install,
follow the instructions furnished with the adapter kit. Figure 4 shows the general adapter kit
installation.
Receptacle ~
(TLAK-1 or 6TLAK-1) \0\J-. ~~\)
"""~ WIRE FEEDER
~ /q;s,- Receptacle
~y..\: .i->: (TAK-1 or6TAK-1)
MIG GUN
Figure 4
1. Screw adapter plug into the receptacle and tighten.
2. Insert the adapter plug and receptacle into the wire feeder wire guideout. Tighten the
wire guide attachment screw.
3. If needed, attach a proper sized welding cable from the welding power source to the
receptacle power connection.
4. Attach a gas hose to the receptacle and to the feeder gas solenoid.
NOTE
When using an adapter kit, the gas must be attached to the receptacle to provide